FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	03-10-2003		-	Docket No.:	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		NUMBER OF THE STREET STATE STA	,	59752.0	0500
Tab settings → → ▼			<u> </u>	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	<u>n</u> 10238	4600	tached origina	al documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.1.2	2. Name and add	dress of receiving	ig party(ies):	
Loehmann's, Inc.	3.6.03	Nome: Task			
				ng Co.	-
		Internal Addre	ss:		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address	s: <b>2500 Hasley</b>	Street	
	Limited Partnership			State: <u>NY</u> Z	
☐ Corporation-State Delaware					
Other					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association	rtnershin		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Par	tnership		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	<ul> <li>□ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u></li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>			
	Change of Name				
☑ Other Confirmatory Trademark Ass	ignment	If assignee is not o		ted States, a domestic	С
Execution Date: February 20, 2003		designation is (Designations mus	st be a separate doc		ð N
			) & address(es)		<b>1</b> N
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	nbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Tr	ademark Regist	tration No.(s)	
75/602.166;				2,331,721	
75/602,199			1,139,102;	2,001,721	
		:	2,311,537;		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ N	lo		
5. Name and address of party to whom con	respondence	6. Total number of			6
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations in	volved:	•••••••	
Name: <u>Karl M. Zielaznicki</u>					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ \$165.00	
		☐ Enclosed			
Jenkens & Gilchrist Parker Chapin LL	P	F70			
The Chrysler Building			to be charged t	o deposit account	
Street Address: 405 Lexington Avenue		8. Deposit accour	nt number:	en de Notes	
(				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		500-672		•	
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10174			1	
00000177 75602166	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		9 5	•
FC:4521 40.00 GP				26	
			·		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foresaling informa	tion in true and car	root and any att	anhad anny in a t	***
of the original document.	ano roregging imorma	uon is true and con	rou and any all	acrieu copy is a tr	u <del>e</del> copy
Karl M. Ziełaznicki	1 V 1	1	a promote the second	February 27, 200	03
Name of Person Signing	U	Signature		Date	
• •	mber of pages including c		s, and	4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0556

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Loehmann's, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the current listed owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Loehmann's Operating Co. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, previously acquired on September 29, 2000 certain assets, including, without limitation, all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks and any related applications therefor as set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm and record the assignment of the Trademarks in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its prior assignment and transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks including, without limitation, that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which Assignor had a bona fide intention to use any of the Trademarks not already registered and any and related goodwill of the business worldwide.

Assignor expressly agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver such documents and other instruments that may be required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery of the Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed as of February  $\partial \varepsilon$ , 2003.

Loehmann's, Inc.

By: SMITH MIRRETTA

Title: VS & CONTROLLER

88685211

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0557

## SCHEDULE A

## List of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION	EXPIRATION DATE
(Country/State)		DATE	
LOEHMANN'S	367959	April 20, 1990	April 20, 2005
(Canada)			
LOEHMANN'S	T00291	January 5, 1984	January 5, 2004
(Florida)			
LOEHMANN'S	36688	N/A	N/A
(Illinois)			
LOEHMANN'S	2188100	November 28, 1989	November 28, 1999
(Japan)			
LOEHMANN'S	3761	September 30, 1980	September 30, 2000
(Ohio)			
LOEHMANN'S	4583	July 25, 1973	July 25, 2003
(Ohio)			
LOEHMANN'S	10502	June 5, 1984	June 5, 2004
(Ohio)			
LOEHMANN'S	734,218	July 10, 1982	July 10, 2002
(US)			
LOEHMANN'S	1,139,102	August 26, 1980	August 26, 2010
(US)			
WENDY B.	2,311,537	January 25, 2000	January 25, 2010
(US)			
KNITS ETC	2,331,721	March 21, 2000	March 21, 2010
(US)			
LOEHMANN'S	27103	February 16, 1979	February 16, 1999
(Wisconsin)			

## 2. Trademark Applications

**RECORDED: 03/06/2003** 

Trademark (Country/State)	Appl. No.:	Filing Date	Status	
WENDY B. (US)	75/602,166	December 9, 1998	Pending	
KNITS ETC (US)	75/602,199	December 9, 1998	Pending	

886852v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0558